SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : LC LPF TYPE
PART NO : SLL-40-LPD
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
  IN OUT
SGC
25.4
12.7
2.54
2.54
1
1 6.35
6.35
6.7max.
BOTTOM  VIEW
I/O PORT
GROUND
TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : ±0.3
DIMENSIONS : mm
PART NO.
SGC Technologies, Inc.
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 40 MHz
Bandwidth DC - 35MHz
Insertion loss 1.5 dB max
Ripple 1.0 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.4 : 1
Attenuation 15 dB @ 55 MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
P/N : SLL-40-LPD
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
PRm
MARKER 1
 40 MHz
10 Jun 2003  11:47:21
1
2
3
1 : -9 . 9533 dB 40 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -28 . 046 dB
35 . 0000 MHz
3 : -2 . 3291 dB
55 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : -2 . 3005 dB
CH2 Markers
2 : -1 . 3496 dB
35 . 0000 MHz
3 : -20 . 892 dB
55 . 0000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH2 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 100 . 000 000 MHz
*
C
Hld
PRm
MARKER 1
 40 MHz
10 Jun 2003  11:47:58
1
2
3
1 : 28 . 247 -12 . 758 311 . 88 pF 40 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 49 . 879
-3 . 9863
35 . 0000 MHz
3 : 73 . 070
141 . 76
55 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : 1 . 9364 40 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : 1 . 0832
35 . 0000 MHz
3 : 7 . 5184
55 . 0000 MHz